
The Fine Art of Employment Law in 2019 
Atlanta Office Annual Seminar 

April 29, 2019 
Atlanta, Georgia 

Woodruff Arts Center – Rich Theatre 

Agenda 

8:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. Registration, Networking & Continental Breakfast 

9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. Opioids and the Workplace: Legal and Psychological Perspectives 
Michael P. Elkon – melkon@fisherphillips.com
Dr. Andrea Elkon, Ph.D. – aelkon@spinepains.com

10:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. 

10:45 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

11:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Introducing Fisher Phillips Safety Solutions 
Edwin G. Foulke – efoulke@fisherphillips.com

Break 

The Best Class, the Wrong Class, the What Class?: 
A Guide to Understanding FLSA Classifications 
Matthew R. Simpson – msimpson@fisherphillips.com

11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Making #MeToo #NotHere  
Jennifer B. Sandberg – jbsandberg@fisherphillips.com  
Terri R. Stewart – tstewart@fisherphillips.com 

12:30 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Lunch

Immigration Compliance in the Extreme Vetting Era 
Jessica T. Cook – jcook@fisherphillips.com



2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

We Don’t Have To Do That, Do We?: 
Managing your Obligations under Disability and Leave Laws 
Myra K. Creighton – mcreighton@fisherphillips.com

Fiduciary Trends in Welfare Plans:  
How to Avoid Liability and Save Money 
Lorie Maring – lmaring@fisherphillips.com

3:30 p.m. Closing  


